California Community College Track & Field Championship  Bakersfield, CA « May 26, 1973

1. San Francisco 45; 2. LACC 36; 3. Bakersfield 29; 4. Mt. SAC; 26 ST. Grossmont, Foothill 24; 7. SD Mesa 21; 8T. Chabot, Laney 20; 10. San Diego 18;

11. Long Beach 14; 12. LA Southwest 13; 13T. Fullerton, Cypress, West LA 12; 16. Modesto 11; 17T. Fresno, SJ Delta, Diablo Valley, San Mateo 10; 21T. San Jose,
Citrus 8; 23T. East LA, Pasadena, Contra Costa 7; 26T. Merced, Sacramento, Chaffey, Canyons, Skyline 6; 31T. Riverside, De Anza, Moorpark, Sequoias, LA Pierce,

Porterville, American River, El Camino, Redwoods 4; 40T. LA Harbor, West Hills 2.

100y- Final
1. Armand Ross

2. Orlando Johnson
3. Will Wilder

4. Frank Johnson
5. Gary Strong

6. Mel Watson

220- Final

1. David Thomas
2. Will Wilder

3. Sam Jenkins
4. Armand Ross
5. Mel Watson

6. Virgil Everage

440- Final

1. Karl Farmer

2. Joe Tyler

3. Mel Washington
4. Thad Cooper

5. Dave Alexander
6. Frank Berry

880- Final

1. James Robinson

2. Cirilo Morgan

3. Howard Hockenberry
4. Tim Bryan

5. Larry Boaen

6. Phil Foster

Mile- Final

1. Al Buenrostro

2. Rich Walker

3. Tom Lux

4. Earl Robinson

5. Melvin Hayes

6. Conrad Gonzales

3 Mile- Final

1. Ed Mendoza

2. Greg Hall

3. Tom Lux

4. Jim Van Dine

5. Mark Dulaney

6. Tomas Rodriquez

120 HH- Final

1. McKinley Mosely
2. John Foster

3. James Royal

4. Art Harris

5. Derek Ligons

6. John Alexander
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4:07.5
4:08.1
4:09.1
4:10.3
4:11.5
4:11.6

13:46.5
13:54.6
14:09.5
14:11.1
14:16.2
14:25.1

14.3
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.6
14.7

440 IH- Final

1. Bill Haynie

2. Roosevelt Tolbert
3. Jim Wyatt

4. Rich Roesky

5. Will Fields

6. Chris Edson

Steeplechase (exhibition)

1. Pat Phelan

2. Bob Large

3. Wilbur Wester
4. Dave Chamness
5. Steve Imnethum
6. Dave Boyet

440 Relay- Final
1. LACC

SD Mesa
Compton
Skyline

De Anza

San Francisco
Pasadena

American River
Santa Ana
Palomar
Foothill

Laney
Sacarmento

40.8

(Armand Ross, Frank Berry, Douglas, David Thomas)

2. Mt. SAC

41.0

(Alvin Whitely, Ken Carter, Leon Ward, Sam Jenkins)

3. Bakersfield

4. Porterville

5. LA Southwest
6. San Francisco

Mile Relay- Final
1. Bakersfield

(Ben Durham, McKinley Mosely, Chris Glover, Larry Boaen)

2. Laney

(Willie Deckard, Rudy Peters, Brad Coleman, James Robinson)

3. San Francisco

41.2
41.5
41.5
41.5

3:12.4
3:13.4
3:14.1

(Will Fields, Earl Thomas, Jay Hatley, Cirilio Morgan)

4. Chaffey

(Roger Reed, Steve Younggren, Ted Troia, Dave Alexander)

5. West Valley
6. Modesto

(George Blanco, Jerry Hougen, Larry Bengson, Joe Duchals)

High Jump- Final
1. Allen Johnson
2. Carl Miles

3. Ed Miller

4. Charles Mackey
5. Tony Madau

5. Bob Gordon

Pole Vault- Final
1. Dan Ripley

2. Al Sandoval

3. Ralph Kearns
4. Pat Aldrich

5. Dennis Drew
6. Bernard Juarez

3:14.3

3:16.4
3:16.6

Modesto
Long Beach
Diablo Valley
San Jose
Fullerton
Fullerton

Cypress
Mt. SAC
Modesto
Sequoias
LA Pierce
Mira Costa
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52.9
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Long Jump- Final

1. Mike Shaw

2. Curtis Davis
3. Bill Moreno
4. Ken Carter

5. Eugene Smith
5. Dan Carter

Triple Jump- Final

1. Dale Krebs
2. John Triplett
3. Steve Porter
4. Tony Reed

5. Doug Baldwin

6. Mike Shaw

Shot Put- Final

1. Bruce Adams
2. Joe Moretti
3. Ray Daniels
4. Jeff Miller

5. Jay Ott

6. Greg Boyd

San Diego
San Francisco
East LA

Mt. SAC
West Hills

El Camino

Foothill
West Valley
Foothill
Contra Costa
Grossmont
San Diego

SD Mesa
Fullerton
Sacramento
Redwoods
El Camino
Fresno

23-9%
23-8%:
23-3%
23-2%
23-0%
22-T%

49-3
47-T
47-2%
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45-7"

54-11%
53-11
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Discus- Final
1. Dan Gardner
2. Ken Cowl

3. Steve Frankiewich
4. Arnie Kirkham
5. Warren Vitters
6. Alex Covarubbias

Javelin (exhibition)

1. Wayne Gorman

2. Keith Goldie
3. Jeff Russell
4. Mark Putnam
5. Tony Ciarelli
6. Steve Jarvis

Decathlon (exhibition)

1. Phil Scott

2. Wayne Gorman
3. John Goldhammer

4. Robert Pound
5. Hubert Black
6. Tom Swartzel

Chabot
Chabot
Merced
Diablo Valley
Cypress
Fullerton

Fullerton
Chaffey
Citrus

Desert
Orange Coast
Citrus

Santa Barbara
Fullerton
Glendale

San Bernardino
LACC

Skyline

(contested on June 1 and 2 at Cal Poly- SLO)

168-0
157-8
157-6
151-7
148-8
142-3

230-6
225-3
200-3
199-5
197-3
196-11

6,587
6,353
6,120
6,063
6,024
5,999



